Form PTO-1595						
(Rev. 10/02)	CORRECTED			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. Pate	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	PATENTS	ONLY		Atty, Docket	No. 72.091	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ Ψ Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	
To the honorable Commissioner of F	⁵ atents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached orig	inal documents or co	py thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Michael Steffen	Name: <u>Wacker Construction Equipment AG</u> Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No					
Nature of conveyance:						
X Assignment Merg	0. (11)					
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name	Street Address: Preussenstrasse 41				
X Other Document ID No. 1028005	47					
Execution Date: <u>February 12, 2004</u>		City: <u>Munchen</u> Additional name(s) & add			X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom co						
concerning document should be mailed	f '	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		1		
Name <u>: Timothy E. Newholm</u>		· · · · · ·		. :		
Boyle Fredrickson Newholm Stein & Gr	ratz S.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) , . , . ,	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address:		X Enclosed				
	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Authorized to	be charged to d	eposit accou	лt	
Street Address: <u>250 East Wisconsln Av</u>	enue, Suite 1030	3. Deposit account nui	mber:	,		
City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u> Z	ilp: <u>53202</u>		<u>50-1170</u>			
		Attach duplicate copy of t	his page If paying	by deposit ac	count)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belle Is a true copy of the original documen	ef, the foregoing inford	mation is true and corr	ect and any atta	ched copy		
Timothy E. Newholm March 9, 2004						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

آ يُن لَكِ		OTOS Rec's PET/PIO U 9 MAR 200						
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB Nb. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200 07 - 28 - 200							
	Tab settings ⇔⇒ ↓	Atty. Docket No. 72.091						
	Name of conveying party(ies):	attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
		Name: Wacker Construction Equipment AG						
	Michael Steffen 3-9-04	Internal Address:						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?							
	3. Nature of conveyance:							
	X Assignment Merger	Street Address Development 44						
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Preussenstrasse</u> 41						
	Other							
	Execution Date: February 26, 2004 and February 27, 2004	City: Munchen State: Zip: 80809 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
· . -	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10/449017						
5	If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: March 9, 2004						
03/19/2	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
02 FC:80	04 MKAYPAGH 00000121 1048926Z							
VE F5:00	40,00 0P \ Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No						
Ì	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	concerning document should be mailed:							
	Name <u>: Timothy E, Newholm</u>							
	Boyle Fredrickson Newholm Stein & Gratz S.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
	Internal Address:	X Enclosed						
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Street Address: 250 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1030	8. Deposit account number:						
		<u>50-1170</u>						
	City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: <u>53202</u>							
Į.		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature,							
:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy							
į	Is a true copy of the original document.							
	Timothy E. Newholm	<u>March 9, 2004</u>						
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet,	, attachments, and documents; 2						
_	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to							

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Steffen, have made a certain new and useful invention for which I am about to make applic	eation for
Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as States and Advisor Patent Office as States Patent Office Patent Off	auon 101 orial Ma
10/489, 267 , filed 3/9/2004 and entitled:	stiai No.
* ***	:

Fuel Metering Device

Fe	bruary	12.	2004
(Executed:		- •	

WHEREAS, Wacker Construction Equipment AG, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of Germany and having its principal place of business in München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said Wacker Construction Equipment AG, and said assignee's legal representative, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle, Fredrickson, Newholm, Stein & Gratz, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither I or any of my said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that I or my said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to myself, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

4142259753

Date: 11. 2006

Michael Steffen

relical Helle

/SEAT

{00053600.DQC /} →

Your Ref.: WW_AZ_0000155 Pat/mi

Our Ref.: 72.091

PATENT REEL: 015735 FRAME: 0453



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 24, 2005

PTAS
BOYLE FREDRICKSON NEWHLM STEIN & GRATZ
TIMOTHY E. NEWHOLM
250 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE
SUITE 1030
MILWAUKEE, WI 53202



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102800547

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. ONLY ONE DATE OF XECUTION DATE IS REQUIRED IN BOX 3. REVIEW THE ATTACHED ASSIGNMENT AND TYPE THE DATE MICHAEL SIGNED THIS ASSIGNMENT AND RESUBMIT FOR RECORDING.

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2005

1 5 B W.



SUITE 1030 250 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 PHONE: 414.225.9755 FAX: 414.225.9753 E-MAIL: MAIL@BOYLEFRED.COM

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

TIMOTHY B. NEWHOLM DIRECT DIAL: 414-225-1667 TEN@BOYLEFRED.COM

February 17, 2005

Mail Stop Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Via Facsimile - 5 pages (703) 306-5995

Attention: Diane Russele, Paralegal

Assignment Division, Office of Public Records

Re: Notice of Non-Recordation of Document ID No. 102800547

U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/489,267; filed March 9, 2004

Inventors: Michael STEFFEN Title: Fuel Metering Device

Assignee: Wacker Construction Equipment AG

Customer Account No.: 23598

Our Ref: 72.091

Dear Sirs:

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, dated January 24, 2005, enclosed please find the following documents for resubmission of the Assignment for recordation in the above-captioned patent application:

- Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, dated January 24, 2005;
- "Corrected" Recordation Form Cover Sheet containing the Resubmission **Document ID No. 102800547** including the date entered in Box 3 on which the inventor, Michael Steffen, executed the Assignment as required to complete the recordation;
- "Original" Recordation Form Cover Sheet executed on March 9, 2004; and
- Assignment executed by Michael Steffen on February 12, 2004.

The Applicant believes there is no fee associated with this submission. However, the Director is hereby authorized to charge payment of any fee associated with this or any other communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1170.

Respectfully submitted,

Timothy E. Newholm Registration No. 34,400

Enclosures

{00073865.DOC /}

PATENT REEL: 015735 FRAME: 0455